9th DISTRICT IBEW MARKET ADVANCEMENT INITIATIVE

WAGE AND FRINGE BENEFITS
LOCAL UNION 48, IBEW - CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICIAN

January 1, 2018 thru December 31, 2018
FOR LOCAL UNION 48 Work in WASHINGTON

WAGES:
CE Level 1
CE Level 2
Construction Wireman Level 1 50%
Construction Wireman Level 2 60%
Construction Wireman Level 3 70%

FRINGES: (per work hour unless otherwise noted)

NEBF

Health & Welfare

Apprenticeship & Training: 2.50%
CE Level 1
CE Level 2

Construction Wireman Level 1
Construction Wireman Level 2
Construction Wireman Level 3

Local Union 48:
Vacation Fund Deduct
MRP Dues Deduct
Working Dues Deduct
PAC Deduct

Administrative Fund

TOTA NECA Dues

$23.50
$26.00

$13.00
$15.60
$18.20

3% x gross payroll
$5.95 (includes $.10 to drug program)

$0.59
$0.65
$0.33
$0.39
$0.46

4% x gross payroll

2% x gross payroll
1.75% x gross payroll
$0.10 per hour
$0.15

0.85% x gross payroll
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